pro?ect	or	other	purpose.

s�				Use	of	Restricted	Unrestricted	Net	Position

When	 an	 expense	 is	 incurred	 for	 purposes	 of	 which	 both	 restricted	 and	 unrestricted	 resources	 are
available,	LA2’s	policy	is	to	apply	restricted	resources	first.

t�				Use	of	Estimates

The	preparation	of	the	financial	statements	in	conformity	with	accounting	principles	generally	accepted
in	 the	/nited	States	of	America	requires	management	to	make	estimates	and	assumptions	that	affect

Los Angeles International Airport   FY 2022 Annual Financial Report 5�

FIN
AN

C
IAL STATEM

EN
TS

FY 2022 Annual Financial Report  /  Los Angeles International Airport  /  59

amounts	 in	 the	 financial	 statements	 and	 accompanying	 notes.	 Actual	 results	 could	 differ	 from	 the
estimates.

u�			Restatement	of	Net	Position

LA2	adopted	GASB	Statement	No.	 87,	�eases,	 as	of	 July	1,	 2020,	 and	accordingly	 the	 fiscal	 year	2021
financial	statements	have	been	restated	as	summarized	below	�amounts	in	thousands��

FY2
2�
As	Previously
Reported

Restatement
related	to
adoption	of
GASB	��

FY2
2�
As	Restated

Statement	of	Net	Position

Accrued	interest	receivable �	 4,788	 �	 588	 �	 5,376

Lease	receivable 	 40,251	 	 40,251

Capital	assets	amortized,	net Q	 	 64,728	 	 64,728

Lease	receivable,	net	of	current	portion Q	 	 196,403	 	 196,403

Lease	liabilities	 Q	 	 12,536	 	 12,536

Lease	liabilities,	net	of	current	portion Q	 	 53,543	 	 53,543

Deferred	inflows	of	resources	related	to	Leases	 Q	 	 230,461	 	 230,461

Net	investment	in	capital	assets 	 5,205,879	 	 64,728	 	 5,270,607

/nrestricted	net	position	�deficit� 	 �42,401�	 	 �59,298�	 	 �101,699�

Net	position 	 5,737,594	 	 5,430	 	 5,743,024

Statement	of	Revenues,	Expenses	and	C5anges	in	Net	Position

Building	rentals 	 600,399	 �425�	 	 599,974

Land	rentals 	 109,556	 	 �1,025�	 	 108,531

Concession	revenue 	 161,423	 �238�	 	 161,185

Contractual	services 	 188,105	 	 �6,290�	 	 181,815

Materials	and	supplies 	 43,536	 	 �1,345�	 	 42,191

Other	operating	expenses 	 18,465	 	 �5,652�	 	 12,813

Depreciation	and	amortization 	 439,347	 	 12,541	 	 451,888

Interest	income	from	leases Q	 	 8,469	 8,469

Interest	expense	 	 �311,701�	 	 �2,096�	 	 �313,797�

Change	in	net	position 	 �64,817�	 	 5,430	 	 �59,387�

Notes	to	t5e	Financial	Statements
�une	3
,	2
22	and	2
2�
�continued�

�� Los Angeles International Airport   FY 2022 Annual Financial Report

FI
N

AN
C

IA
L

ST
AT

EM
EN

TS

60  /  Los Angeles International Airport   /  FY 2022 Annual Financial Report

2�					NeD	Accounting	Standards

	 LA2	adopted	GASB	Statement	No.	95,	Postponement	of	The	Effective	�ates	of	Certain	Authoritative	Guidance
�GASB	95�,	which	provided	temporary	relief	to	governments	and	other	stakeholders	in	light	of	the	COVID-19